Prior to the occupation of the development, the subject lots (Lots 75 (2), 74 (4) and 

73 (6) Manus Place, Parkwood) shall be amalgamated into a single lot on the 
Certificate of Title, to the satisfaction of the City. 

Operational  

5. The Child Care Premises shall accommodate a maximum of one hundred and 

eleven (111) children at any one time.  

6. No more than twenty (20) staff are permitted to be present on site at any one time. 

7. The Child Care Premises is permitted to operate between 6.30am and 6.30pm, 
Monday to Friday only. The Child Care Premises is not permitted to operate on

[...]

Prior to the occupation of the development, the subject lots (Lots 75 (2), 74 (4) and 

73 (6) Manus Place, Parkwood) shall be amalgamated into a single lot on the 
Certificate of Title, to the satisfaction of the City. 

Operational  

5. The Child Care Premises shall accommodate a maximum of one hundred and 

eleven (111) children at any one time.  

6. No more than twenty (20) staff are permitted to be present on site at any one time. 

7. The Child Care Premises is permitted to operate between 6.30am and 6.30pm, 
Monday to Friday only. The Child Care Premises is not permitted to operate on